PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6102979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STOCK CAR AUTO RACING, INC.	12/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STOCK CAR AUTO RACING, LLC
Street Address:	1 DAYTONA BOULEVARD
City:	DAYTONA BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29229256
Application Number:	29229248
Application Number:	29247948
Application Number:	29250519
Application Number:	29319674
Application Number:	29384591
Application Number:	12819336
Application Number:	29413935
Application Number:	13757114
Application Number:	14574718
Application Number:	29512318
Application Number:	14327150
Application Number:	14761838
Application Number:	15149460
Application Number:	16220529
Application Number:	10819553
Application Number:	29444700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

506056265 REEL: 052643 FRAME: 0711

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021165_MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. GEGG
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Gegg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=NASCAR Entity Conversion#page1.tif source=NASCAR Entity Conversion#page2.tif source=NASCAR Entity Conversion#page3.tif source=NASCAR Entity Conversion#page4.tif source=NASCAR Entity Conversion#page5.tif source=NASCAR Entity Conversion#page6.tif

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STOCK CAR AUTO RACING, INC.	of Conver	sion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)		
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a CORPORATION		
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common la	aw or busine	ss trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of		
FEBRUARY 21 1918	me of the co	untry)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)		
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)		
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Article	s of Orga	nization:
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STOCK CAR AUTO RACING, LLC		
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)		
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 c the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will document's effective date on the Department of State's records.		
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.		
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.	rights the a	mount to
	TALLMAN CONT. TO	

Signed this 10 th day of December	20_19
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	ted Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: W. Garrett Crotty	_ Title: Secretary
Signature(s) on bonalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature: Printed Name: W. Garrett Crotty	
Printed Name: W. Garrett Cryty	Title: Secretary
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Tisto
rrinted Name.	Tittle:
Signature: Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In-	corporator must sign.
<u>If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili</u> Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Floridg Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status.	\$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR STOCK CAR AUTO RACING, LLC
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
RTICLE II - Address:
he mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
I DAYTONA BOULEVARD	ATTN: S. Thompson
DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32114	I Daytona Boulevard
	Daytona Beach, FL 32114

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

W. GARRETT CROTTY	
Nai	me
I DAYTONA BOULEVARD	
Florida street address (P.	O. Box NOT acceptable)
DAYTONA BEACH	FL 32114
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	P
AMBR	France Enterprises, Inc.
	1 Daytona Boulevard
	Daytona Beach, FL 32114
	- <u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	2
CLE V: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	r an authorized representative of a member
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance.	r an authorized representative of a member se with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware to ument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree fellows.
REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a document is provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	e with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware t

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability

PATENT REEL: 052643 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 05/12/2020

ARTICLE IV-